Regulations”) and in compliance with the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, we hereby 
inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of Atishay Limited (“the Company”) at its 
meeting held today, i.e., February 25, 2026, have considered and approved the allotment of 50,250 (Fifty Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fifty), fully paid up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per share to the eligible employees 
of the Company, pursuant to the exercise of stock options granted under Atishay Limited Employee Stock Option Plan, 2020 (AL-
ESOP 2020) (“ESOP Scheme”).  

Pursuant to the aforesaid allotment of equity shares, the issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased 
to Rs. 11,03,15,830/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Crores Three Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty only) divided into 
1,10,31,583 (One crore Ten Lakh Thirty-one Thousand five hundred Eighty-Three) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Indian Rupees Ten) each. The new Equity shares issued shall rank pari- passu with the existing Equity shares. 

Kindly note that the Company has already received the in-principle approval as mentioned below :

[...]

12. ISIN Number of the shares if issued in Demat INE011R01013 

13. Exercise price per share ₹10/- 

14. Premium per share NIL  

15. Total issued shares after this issue (in numbers) 1,10,31,583 

16. Total issued share capital after this issue ₹ 11,03,15,830/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Crores Three Lakh 
Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Only). 

17. Details of any lock-in on the shares Not applicable  

18. Date of expiry of lock-in Not applicable  

19. Whether shares are identical in all respects to existing 
shares? If not, when will they become identical? 

Yes. The above shares rank pari passu and are identical to the

[...]

Disclosure of details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master 
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024.   

Sr. No Particulars Details 
1 Brief details of options granted  Grant of 250500 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred) options to 

the eligible employees of the Company under ATISHAY LIMITED (AL) 
-Employee Stock Option Plan 2020 (“AL-ESOP 2020”).  

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021